PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1153

In lieu of the amendments printed on page 799 of the Senate Journal, Engrossed House Bill No. 1153 is amended as follows:

- Page 2, line 5, after the first comma insert "which means" and replace "which" with "that"
- Page 2, line 8, replace "2.55" with "2.556"
- Page 2, line 11, remove "into"
- Page 2, line 15, replace "if" with "where"
- Page 2, line 16, replace "fund's" with "funds'"
- Page 2, line 18, replace "fund's" with "funds'"
- Page 2, line 19, replace "paragraphs" with "subdivision" and remove "and c"
- Page 2, line 29, replace the comma with an opening parenthesis and replace "if" with "where"
- Page 3, line 4, replace the second "the" with "such"
- Page 3, line 5, after "States" insert a closing parenthesis
- Page 3, line 11, replace "the definition of tobacco" with "subdivision a, b, or c."
- Page 3, remove line 12
- Page 3, line 16, remove the comma
- Page 3, line 22, after "must" insert "do one of the following"
- Page 3, line 31, replace "year" with "of"
- Page 4, line 1, replace "year" with "of"
- Page 4, line 2, after "For" insert "each of"
- Page 4, line 4, replace "subsection 1 is entitled to" with "subdivision a shall receive the"
- Page 4, line 5, replace "themselves must" with "may"
- Page 4, line 10, replace "subdivision" with "paragraph"
- Page 4, line 17, replace the comma with an opening parenthesis
- Page 4, line 20, replace the comma with a closing parenthesis
- Page 4, line 23, replace "subdivision" with "paragraph"

Page 4, line 30, replace "all instances" with "every instance"

Page 5, line 3, replace "shall" with "must" Page 5, line 6, replace "subsection" with "subdivision" Page 5, line 14, replace "subsection" with "subdivision" Renumber accordingly